healthy Fact Sheet

y tS'fJIIRtV% Violent Behaviors and School Safety for Issaquah School District

Year: 2021 Grade: 10 Sex: All Number of Students Surveyed: 1,227

Background:
* Feeling safe is vital for a positive school climate and learning environment. RCW 28A.320.125 requires all public school districts and public schools to
have current school safety plans and procedures in place.

For More Information:
» Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI) School Safety Center:https://www.k12.wa.us/student-success/health-safety/school-safety-center

* Washington State Department of Health - Injury and Violence Prevention Program
https://www.doh.wa.gov/YouandYourFamily/InjuryandViolencePrevention
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Prevalence is displayed with 95% confidence intervals (as = or black bar |) Washington HYS results generated at AskHYS.net on 03-15-2022

*indicates a significant change from the previous year or a significant difference between state and local results, p<0.05

Missing codes: S = result suppressed due to insufficient reporting from students of schools; N/G = grade not available; N/S = question was not surveyed this year; N/A = question was not asked of this grade.
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Year: 2021 Grade: 12

Background:

Sex: All

Number of Students Surveyed:

Violent Behaviors and School Safety for Issaquah School District

752

* Feeling safe is vital for a positive school climate and learning environment. RCW 28A.320.125 requires all public school districts and public schools to

have current school safety plans and procedures in place.

For More Information:

» Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI) School Safety Center:https://www.k12.wa.us/student-success/health-safety/school-safety-center

* Washington State Department of Health - Injury and Violence Prevention Program
https://www.doh.wa.gov/YouandYourFamily/InjuryandViolencePrevention

Violent Behavior and School Safety
Grade 12, 2021
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Violent Behavior and School Safety 2010-2021, Grade 12
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Prevalence is displayed with 95% confidence intervals (as * or black bar |)
*indicates a significant change from the previous year or a significant difference between state and local results, p<0.05

Washington HYS results generated at AskHYS.net on 03-15-2022

Missing codes: S = result suppressed due to insufficient reporting from students of schools; N/G = grade not available; N/S = question was not surveyed this year; N/A = question was not asked of this grade.
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Year: 2021 Grade: 6 Sex: All Number of Students Surveyed: 1,346

Background:
* Feeling safe is vital for a positive school climate and learning environment. RCW 28A.320.125 requires all public school districts and public schools to
have current school safety plans and procedures in place.

For More Information:
» Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI) School Safety Center:https://www.k12.wa.us/student-success/health-safety/school-safety-center

* Washington State Department of Health - Injury and Violence Prevention Program
https://www.doh.wa.gov/YouandYourFamily/InjuryandViolencePrevention

Violent Behavior and School Safety Violent Behavior and School Safety 2010-2021, Grade 6
Grade 6, 2021
—@— Carried weapon at school —3#— Don't feel safe during school
40%
40%
30% -|
% 30%
o
& 20% 2
— [}
g g 0,
R 11% & 20% -|
10% | ;’
10% %
N/A 1% N/A N/A P 7**
0% .
o e &
Gang Carried Gangs at Don't feel Missed 0% - L —— @
member weapon at school safe during school T T T T T T
hool hool
sefoo seheo because fel 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2021
Prevelance 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2021
Carriedweaponat 5o, 47 o441 2% 41 3% <1¥ 1% 0% 1% 0
school
. Don't feel saf
Carried a Weapon at School during school 7%EL | 8%l | 8% Ll | 7%l | 10% £2% | 11% £2
Compared to the State, All Grades, 2021
- Local - State
% . . .
40% Statewide Relationship between
Lower Grades and
30% | Not Feeling Safe at School
2 Grade 6, 2021
[}
E
7 20% - 40% |
S )
° 3 Statewide, more
=3 ® 27%
10% - g ° 6th graders who
206 204 3% g don't feel safe
19 2% 1% 0 1% 0 1% s during school
0% ———_—I—__—l——_—l—- S report lower
6th 8th 10th 12th g grades in school
3 (C's, D's or F's)
Prevelance 6th 8th 10th 12th 2 compared to those
local 1% +0% 1% +1% 1% +0% 1% +1% 8 who feel safe.
state 2% +0 2% +0 2% +0 3% +1

Don't feel safe Feel safe

Prevalence is displayed with 95% confidence intervals (as  or black bar |) Washington HYS results generated at AskHYS.net on 03-15-2022
*indicates a significant change from the previous year or a significant difference between state and local results, p<0.05

Missing codes: S = result suppressed due to insufficient reporting from students of schools; N/G = grade not available; N/S = question was not surveyed this year; N/A = question was not asked of this grade.
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Background:

ar: 2021 Grade: 8

Sex: All

Violent Behaviors and School Safety for Issaquah School District

Number of Students Surveyed: 1,295

* Feeling safe is vital for a positive school climate and learning environment. RCW 28A.320.125 requires all public school districts and public schools to
have current school safety plans and procedures in place.

For More Information:
» Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI) School Safety Center:https://www.k12.wa.us/student-success/health-safety/school-safety-center

* Washington State Department of Health - Injury and Violence Prevention Program
https://www.doh.wa.gov/YouandYourFamily/InjuryandViolencePrevention

Violent Behavior and School Safety

Grade 8, 2021
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Violent Behavior and School Safety 2010-2021, Grade 8
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Prevalence is displayed with 95% confidence intervals (as * or black bar |)
*indicates a significant change from the previous year or a significant difference between state and local results, p<0.05

Washington HYS results generated at AskHYS.net on 03-15-2022

Missing codes: S = result suppressed due to insufficient reporting from students of schools; N/G = grade not available; N/S = question was not surveyed this year; N/A = question was not asked of this grade.
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